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 I, Carol Baker, do hereby certify that I have this day served a true and correct copy 

of the Response to Bench Request No. 15 on Behalf of The Energy Project by electronic 

mail to all parties listed below. 

 

Commission Staff: 

Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski, AAG 

Nash Callaghan, AAG 

Office of The Attorney General 

UTC Division 

621 Woodland Sq. Loop SE 

P.O.  Box 40128 

Olympia, WA 98504-0128 

Jennifer.cameron-

rulkowski@utc.wa.gov 

Sallybrown@utc.wa.gov 

Jeff.roberson@utc.wa.gov 

Harry.fukano@utc.wa.gov 

Joe.dallas@utc.wa.gov 

Daniel.teimouri@utc.wa.gov 

Krista.gross@utc.wa.gov 

Betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov 

Jing.liu@utc.wa.gov 

Chris.mcguire@utc.wa.gov 

Nash.callaghan@utc.wa.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Puget Sound Energy: 

Sheree Carson 

Perkins Coie 

The PSE Building 

10885 NE Fourth Street, Suite 700 

Bellevue, WA 98004-5579 

SCarson@perkinscoie.com 

dsteele@perkinscoie.com 

jkuzma@perkinscoie.com 

dbarnett@perkinscoie.com 

psedrs@perkinscoie.com 

jon.piliaris@pse.com 

 

 

The Kroger Co: 

Kurt Boehm 

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 

36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 

Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 

kboehm@BKLlawfirm.com 

jkylercohn@BKLlawfirm.com 

khiggins@energystrat.com 
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Rita Liotta 

1 Avenue of the Palms 
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San Francisco, CA 94130 

Rita.liotta@navy.mil 

Khojasteh.davoodi@navy.mil 

Larry.r.allen@navy.mil 
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DATED:  May 1, 2020..   /s/ Carol Baker 

      Carol Baker 

      Legal Assistant for Simon J. ffitch 

Public Counsel: 

Lisa Gafken 

Assistant Attorney General 

800 5th Avenue, Suite 2000 

Seattle, WA 98104-311 

Lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov 

Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov 

Nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov 

Sarah2@atg.wa.gov 

Chanda.mak@atg.wa.gov 

Kevin.burdet@atg.wa.gov 

 

 

 

 

AWEC: 

Brent Coleman 

Davison Van Cleve PC 

1750 SW Harbor Way, Suite 450 

Portland, OR 97201 

blc@dvclaw.com 

tcp@dvclaw.com 

rgp@dvclaw.com 

jog@dvclaw.com 

brmullins@mwanalytics.com 

 

 
NWEC: 

Irion Sanger 

Marie Barlow 

Sanger Thompson PC 

1041 SE 58th Place 

Portland, OR 97215 

irion@sanger-law.com 

marie@sanger-law.com 

joni@nwenergy.org 

wendy@nwenergy.org 

amy@nwenergy.org 

 

 

 

 

Nucor Steel: 

Damon E. Xenopolous 

Stone Mattheis Xenopolous & Brew, 

P.C. 

1025 Thomas Jefferson St. NW 

Suite 800 West  

Washington D.C. 20007-5201 

dex@smxblaw.com 

scm@smxblaw.com 

amg@smxblaw.com 
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